
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Application for rate 
increase in Marion County by 
Rainbow Springs Utilities, Inc. 

DOCKET NO . 950828-WS 
ORDER NO. PSC-96-0305A-FOF-WS 
ISSUED: March 12, 1996 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

On February 28, 1996, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-96-
0305-FOF-WS, suspending proposed rates and granting an interim rate 
increase subject to refund. The schedule reflecting the 
Commission's approved rates was i nadvertently omitted. 
Accordingly, Order No . PSC-96-0305-FOF-WS is amended to reflect the 
incorporation of Schedule 4 reflecting our approved interim rates. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order 
No. PSC-96-0305-FOF-WS, is hereby amended as set forth in the body 
o f this Amendatory Order. It is further 

ORDERED that Schedule 4 is incorporated herein by reference. 
It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-96 - 0305 - FOF- WS is reaffirmed in all 
other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 12th 
day of March, ~. 

(S EAL) 

LAJ 

DOCUHENT ·;l' t1f i"R -DATE 

0 2 9 9 7 HAR 12 ~ 
F'PSC - RE Ci11i vSIREFORTIHG 



ORDER NO. PSC-96-0305A-FOF-WS 
DOCKET NO . 950828-WS 
PAGE 2 

UTILITY: RAINBOW SPRINGS UTILITIES, L.C. 

COUNTY: MARION 
DOCKET NO. 950828-WS 
TEST YEAR ENDED: March 31, 1995 

Residential 

Base Facility Charge: 
All meter sizes 

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons 
(Sewer Cap- 10,000 Gallons) 

General Service 

Base Facility Charge: 
Meter SIZe. 
5/8" X 3/4" 

1" 
1-112" 

2 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

10" 

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons 

5/8" x 3/4" meter 

3,000 Gallons 
5,000 Gallons 

10,000 Gallons 
(Sewer Cap- 10,000 Gallons) 

TEST 
YEAR 
BltU 

$10.90 

$2.19 

$10.90 
$27.24 
$54.48 
$87.17 

$174.35 
$272.40 

$2.19 

$17.47 
$21.85 
$24.04 

RATE SCHEDULE 

WASTEWATER 

Monthly Ratts 

Ratts 
As of 

08/07115 

$11 .12 

$2.23 

$11.12 
$27.78 
$55.56 
$88.90 

$177.80 
$277.79 

$2.23 

$17.81 
$22.27 
$24.50 

Utility Utility 
Requested Requested 

lnlldm flnl1 

$14.03 $16.22 

$2.81 $6.40 

$14.03 $16.22 
$35.05 $40.55 
$70.09 $81.10 

$112.16 $129.76 
$224.31 $259.52 
$350.46 $405 50 

$811 .00 
$1 ,297.60 
$1 ,865.30 

$2.81 $6.40 

Typ!c,ll Residential Bills 

$22.46 
$28.08 
$30.89 

$35 42 
$48.22 
$54.62 

Schedule4 

Commlsalon 
Approved 

lnWlm 

$10 90 

$2.19 

$10.90 
$27.24 
$54.48 
$87.17 

$174 35 
$272 40 

$2.19 

$17.47 
$21.85 
$24.04 


	1996 Roll 2-502
	1996 Roll 2-503



